
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
17 
11 
21 
24 
22 
99 
50 
8 

77 
19 
29 
42 
56 
27 
59 
81 
9 
3 

44 
12 
45 

Name 
John Black 
Mike Miserendino 
Steve Fogg 
Todd Harris 
Taylor Harris 
Caleb Shrader 
Phil Fogg Jr. 
Chris Jackson 
Andre Perra 
Don Becklin 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Calvin Harris 
Cooper Becklin 
Paul Goudy 
Steven Challis 
John Arscott 
John Draneas 
Michael Angiulo 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Rick Wright 
Thomas W Burt 

Region 
33 
19 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
27 

Member_ID 
202424 
312012 
364660 
230202 
534768 
622464 
265975 
218607_1 
461936 
547712 
256390_1 
491080 
542318 
386600 
613859 
466882 
212363 
465549 
6881 
473844 
190965 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 177 
Ford SRF3 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
SRF 837 
SRF 
Ford SRF3 - #19 
SRF 3 
SRF GEN3 
Ford SRF3- #56 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SRF3 
Ford SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:23.570 
1:23.684 
1:24.168 
1:24.060 
1:24.061 
1:23.852 
1:24.130 
1:24.950 
1:24.662 
1:24.660 
1:24.651 
1:24.181 
1:24.749 
1:25.151 
1:25.196 
1:24.916 
1:26.602 
1:27.579 
1:28.392 
1:24.706 
1:25.038 

Sponsor 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing 
MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 
PRO DRIVE/FLAT OUT 
Consonus Healthcare Services 
Dode 
Senva Sensors 
Helmet House 
Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Helmet House 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Pro Drive Racing 
Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 
Flat Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:25:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.437 

Avg. Speed 

84.332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.570 

Best Speed 

85.165 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G1  SRF3 

Timed Race Group 1 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 12:48:15 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 12:45 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
11 
17 
21 
24 
50 
42 
22 
99 
77 
29 
27 
56 
8 

19 
45 
59 
12 
9 

44 
3 

81 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Steve Fogg 
Todd Harris 
Phil Fogg Jr. 
Calvin Harris 
Taylor Harris 
Caleb Shrader 
Andre Perra 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Paul Goudy 
Cooper Becklin 
Chris Jackson 
Don Becklin 
Thomas W Burt 
Steven Challis 
Rick Wright 
John Draneas 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Michael Angiulo 
John Arscott 

Region 
19 
33 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 

Member_ID 
312012 
202424 
364660 
230202 
265975 
491080 
534768 
622464 
461936 
256390_1 
386600 
542318 
218607_1 
547712 
190965 
613859 
473844 
212363 
6881 
465549 
466882 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
SRF 
SRF 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
SRF GEN3 
SRF 177 
Ford SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF3- #56 
SRF 837 
Ford SRF3 - #19 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF Gen3 
SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
20 
15 

Best Tm 
1:23.674 
1:23.512 
1:23.543 
1:24.272 
1:24.303 
1:24.286 
1:24.081 
1:23.931 
1:24.540 
1:24.670 
1:24.983 
1:24.029 
1:25.052 
1:25.148 
1:24.719 
1:24.911 
1:24.639 
1:26.023 
1:26.768 
1:27.160 
1:24.862 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Consonus Healthcare Services 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing/HMS 
PRO DRIVE/FLAT OUT 
Senva Sensors 
Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Helmet House 
Dode 
Helmet House 
Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing 
Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #19 Reprenmanded for Violation of GCR 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:27:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.159 

Avg. Speed 

84.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.512 

Best Speed 

85.224 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G1  SRF3 

Distance Race Group 1 

Race started at 12:47:39 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 12:35 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
D N F 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
23 
93 
87 
92 
20 
44 
37 
43 
99 
26 

9 
24 
16 
82 
46 
95 

68 

Name 
Eric Jones 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Thomas Micich 
Jason Rawlins 
Kyle Keenan 
James Wetter 
Dave Dunning 
Jordan Wand 
Tim Ferrick 
Ed Iverson 
Jason Starr 
Ryan Gutile 
Dale Pestes 
John Connelly 
Scott Vondrachek 

Adam Smalley 

R e g io n  
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
33 
96 
96 
96 

96 

Member_ID 
376882 
283190 
343433 
415643 
411054 
378070 
240624 
260786 
397344 
449160 
316524 
432409 
513091 
498961 
532655 
430621 

551377 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

3 

Best Tm 
1:30.690 
1:30.746 
1:30.666 
1:31.133 
1:30.977 
1:31.239 
1:32.029 
1:32.047 
1:32.489 
1:32.003 
1:32.565 
1:32.173 
1:33.262 
1:35.125 
1:35.237 
1:34.982 

1:34.112 

Sponsor 
Eric Jones Motorsports 
W ya t t  F ir e  P r o t e c i to n /M i a t a c a g e .c o m / P I t t m a n  &  B r o o k s  P C  
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Dan's Auto Center 

Team KBR | Zamp Racing | CKR USA 

Advantage Col l is ion C enter/St John's Auto C enter 
Vert Consulting/Midas/Sophie/Lily/Gina 
Bad Gas Racing 
N orwegianhe l l f ire  Racing &  H ool igan M otorsports 
Eric Jones Motorsports 
FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

Lesher Motorsports / Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

SMAK / Team KBR / Choquer Creative 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/17/2020 4:35:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.047 

Avg. Speed 

77.600 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.666 

Best Speed 

78.499 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G2 SM 

Timed Race Group 2 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 13:22:54 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 13:20 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
23 
87 
44 
93 
92 
20 
37 
24 
99 

9 
68 
43 
16 
82 
46 
95 

26 

Name 
Eric Jones 
Will Schrader 
Kyle Keenan 
Ken Sutherland 
Thomas Micich 
Jason Rawlins 
James Wetter 
Jason Starr 
Jordan Wand 
Ed Iverson 
Adam Smalley 
Dave Dunning 
Ryan Gutile 
Dale Pestes 
John Connelly 
Scott Vondrachek 

Tim Ferrick 

R e g io n  
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
33 
96 
96 
96 

96 

Member_ID 
376882 
343433 
378070 
283190 
415643 
411054 
240624 
432409 
397344 
316524 
551377 
260786 
513091 
498961 
532655 
430621 

449160 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 

Best Tm 
1:30.471 
1:30.267 
1:30.946 
1:30.775 
1:31.167 
1:31.281 
1:31.468 
1:31.822 
1:32.131 
1:32.335 
1:32.321 
1:32.240 
1:32.737 
1:34.332 
1:34.015 
1:34.650 

Sponsor 
Eric Jones Motorsports 
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Team KBR | Zamp Racing | CKR USA 
W ya t t  F ir e  P r o t e c i to n /M i a t a c a g e .c o m / P I t t m a n  &  B r o o k s  P C  
Dan's Auto Center 

Eric Jones Motorsports 
Vert Consulting/Midas/Sophie/Lily/Gina 
N orwegianhe l l f ire  Racing &  H ool igan M otorsports 
SMAK / Team KBR / Choquer Creative 
Advantage Col l is ion C enter/St John's Auto C enter 
FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

Lesher Motorsports / Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

Bad Gas Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/17/2020 4:36:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.114 

Avg. Speed 

77.863 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.267 

Best Speed 

78.846 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G2 SM 

Distance Race Group 2 

Race started at 13:30:28 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 13:20 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
VP3 
VFSR 
VP2 
VP2 
VP3 
VP1 
VP1 
VP3 
VP1 
VP3 

VP2 
VP1 

No. 
11 
27 
51 
71 
3 

30 
101 

9 
33 
17 

16 
32 

Name 
Norm Daniels 
Dave Sweeney 
Barrett Smith 
Claudio Vacalebre 
Frank McKinnon 
John Woodward 
Jim Graffy 
Gary Hostetler 
Jonathan Keeble 
E Michael Smith 

Robert Macherione 
Robert Dustan 

Region 
96 
96 
106 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

96 
96 

Member_ID 
389492 
Temp 
417366 
626210 
101816 
451040 
67917 
481049 
365456 
371729 

189036 
353314 

Lic 
O 
O 
L 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 

Make Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Brabham BT-14 
Porsche SP911 
Porsche 911 
Ford Mustang 
Morgan 4/4 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang GT 
Datsun 510 
Ford Mustang 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 
Ginetta G15 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
9 

3 

Best Tm 
1:27.460 
1:26.703 
1:29.761 
1:32.068 
1:32.707 
1:37.063 
1:36.163 
1:39.386 
1:40.327 
1:29.121 

1:35.294 

Sponsor 
Lionpride 

Fred's Garage and Adult Books 
LIQUI MOLY - Chris's German - Qubole 
go-pro camera 
WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 
Wild Hare Racing 

River City Eyecare 
Patriot Fire Protection 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 
AAXE Retirement Funds 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:30:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.171 

Avg. Speed 

79.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.703 

Best Speed 

82.087 

Best Lap by 

27 - Dave Sweeney 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G3  VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Timed Race Group 3 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 13:56:17 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 13:55 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VP3 
VP3 
VP2 
VP2 
VP3 
VP1 
VP1 
VP3 
VP1 
VFSR 

VP1 
VP2 

No. 
11 
17 
51 
71 

3 
30 

101 
9 

33 
27 

32 
16 

Name 
Norm Daniels 
E Michael Smith 
Barrett Smith 
Claudio Vacalebre 
Frank McKinnon 
John Woodward 
Jim Graffy 
Gary Hostetler 
Jonathan Keeble 
Dave Sweeney 

Robert Dustan 
Robert Macherione 

R e g io n  
96 
96 
106 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

96 
96 

Member_ID 
389492 
371729 
417366 
626210 
101816 
451040 
67917 
481049 
365456 
Temp 

353314 
189036 

Lic 
O 
F 
L 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 

F 
F 

Make Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche SP911 
Porsche 911 
Ford Mustang 
Morgan 4/4 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang GT 
Datsun 510 
Brabham BT-14 

Ginetta G15 
Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 

Best Tm 
1:27.577 
1:27.599 
1:27.780 
1:30.438 
1:34.711 
1:36.288 
1:36.065 
1:37.885 
1:38.661 
1:28.142 

Sponsor 
Lionpride 
Patriot Fire Protection 
Fred's Garage and Adult Books 
LIQUI MOLY - Chris's German - Qubole 
go-pro camera 
WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 
Wild Hare Racing 

River City Eyecare 

AAXE Retirement Funds 
Eugene Sports Car Shop 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2020 10:06:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

79.790 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.577 

Best Speed 

81.268 

Best Lap by 

11 - Norm Daniels 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G3  VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Timed Race Group 3 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 14:14:20 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 14:05 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 

T2 
T4 

No. 
50 
32 

112 
24 
54 

0 
70 

101 
10 
49 
91 

9 
66 
87 
13 

0 
68 

Name 
Mark Andrews 
Eddie Nakato 
Dominic Starkweather 
Carl Young 
Lansing Stout 
Scotty B White 
Derrick Ambrose 
Lance Stewart 
Colin Koehler 
Roldan de Guzman 
Russell Seewald 
Ed Iverson 
Tom van Veen 
Tim Williamson 
Steven Lakey 

Scotty B White 
Izzy Sanchez 

R e g io n  
27 
96 
19 
33 
96 
27 
96 
101 
27 
27 
96 
27 
27 
27 
101 

27 
33 

Member_ID 
507953 
388279 
541744 
333636 
450060 
215974_1 
432222 
94756 
547590 
549782 
392118 
316524 
540466 
543060 
431365 

215974_1 
56066 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 

Make Model 
BMW 330ci 
BMW 330ci 
Scion Frs 
Honda CRX 
Nissan 350Z 
F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
Mazda 3 
Mazda RX8 
Scion FRS 
Scion FRS 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic CX Hatch 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda RX8 

F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
Toyota FRS 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:26.380 
1:26.051 
1:26.821 
1:26.716 
1:27.912 
1:29.139 
1:29.515 
1:30.579 
1:30.282 
1:29.838 
1:30.501 
1:32.784 
1:31.738 
1:33.547 
1:30.330 

Sponsor 
Addison Suppy / Lowe Group Racing 
AR Motorsports, Cobalt Racing Brakes 
Dillon Optics 
El Dorado Motorsports 
NISMO, Hoosier, Up-Rev Engine Management 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
C o r k S p o r t  M a z d a  P e r f o r m a n c e / B F G o o d r i c h / M o n a r c h  I n s p e c t i o n s / G - L O C  B r a k e s  
SVL-HOOS'N Hub 
Toyota Racing Development, Hoosier Tire 
Toy ota  Racing D ev e lopment, H oosie r, Team  H aya i 
Seewald Motorsports 
N orwegianhe l l f ire  Racing &  H ool igan M otorsports 
Agi le  Concepts / Team M Factory  / H PD  / H oosier 
Agile Concepts 
Dead Horse Racing 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
Hoosier tires, Toyota, Carbotech brakes, 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #24 12 Month Suspention 2.1.8 
Car #112 Issued 12 Month Probation 6.11.1.A,B,C,D 

Printed: 7/16/2020 1:57:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.477 

Avg. Speed 

81.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.051 

Best Speed 

82.709 

Best Lap by 

32 - Eddie Nakato 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G4  T2 T3 T4 STL STU GT3 

Timed Race Group 4 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 14:32:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 14:30 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
D N F 
D N F 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 

STU 
T4 
T2 
T3 
STU 
T3 
STL 

No. 
50 
54 
10 
49 
70 
91 

9 
87 
68 

101 

112 
13 

0 
32 
24 

0 
66 

Name 
Mark Andrews 
Lansing Stout 
Colin Koehler 
Roldan de Guzman 
Derrick Ambrose 
Russell Seewald 
Ed Iverson 
Tim Williamson 
Izzy Sanchez 
Lance Stewart 

Dominic Starkweather 
Steven Lakey 
Scotty B White 
Eddie Nakato 
Carl Young 
Scotty B White 
Tom van Veen 

R e g io n  
27 
96 
27 
27 
96 
96 
27 
27 
33 
101 

19 
101 
27 
96 
33 
27 
27 

Member_ID 
507953 
450060 
547590 
549782 
432222 
392118 
316524 
543060 
56066 
94756 

541744 
431365 
215974_1 
388279 
333636 
215974_1 
540466 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
BMW 330ci 
Nissan 350Z 
Scion FRS 
Scion FRS 
Mazda 3 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Toyota FRS 
Mazda RX8 

Scion Frs 
Mazda RX8 
F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
BMW 330ci 
Honda CRX 
F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
16 
13 

6 

Best Tm 
1:26.560 
1:27.619 
1:29.724 
1:29.282 
1:30.244 
1:30.794 
1:32.974 
1:32.595 
1:30.310 
1:30.073 

1:26.843 

Sponsor 
Addison Suppy / Lowe Group Racing 
NISMO, Hoosier, Up-Rev Engine Management 
Toyota Racing Development, Hoosier Tire 
Toy ota  Racing D ev e lopment, H oosie r, Team  H aya i 
C o r k S p o r t  M a z d a  P e r f o r m a n c e / B F G o o d r i c h / M o n a r c h  I n s p e c t i o n s / G - L O C  B r a k e s  
Seewald Motorsports 
N orwegianhe l l f ire  Racing &  H ool igan M otorsports 
Agile Concepts 
Hoosier tires, Toyota, Carbotech brakes, 
SVL-HOOS'N Hub 

Dillon Optics 
Dead Horse Racing 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
AR Motorsports, Cobalt Racing Brakes 
El Dorado Motorsports 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
Agile  Concepts / Team M Factory  / H PD  / H oosier 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars #68 & #101 Repromanded per 6.11.1.C 

Printed: 7/16/2020 2:00:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.393 

Avg. Speed 

81.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.560 

Best Speed 

82.223 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mark Andrews 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G4  T2 T3 T4 STL STU GT3 

Distance Race Group 4 

Race started at 14:48:29 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 14:40 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
4 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
P2 
P1 

No. 
62 
23 
31 
35 
8 

33 
45 
22 
18 
4 

78 
128 
155 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jim Devenport 
Tony Opheim 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Brandon Aleckson 
Thomas W Burt 
John Yeatman 
Jeff Read 
Melvin David Kemper, Jr 
Brad Drew 
Kenneth Driver 
Jeffrey Lederman 

Region 
72 
33 
96 
19 
19 
33 
27 
33 
33 
27 
96 
27 
33 

Member_ID 
512461 
370871 
277348 
49 
391495 
330024 
190965 
412619 
321177 
48486 
221118 
118988 
387457 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Elan DP02 
Norma M20FC 
Swift 016.a 
Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr p1 
Stohr WF1 
Van Diemen FE 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen FE 
Van Diemen FSCCA 
MSR Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
Decker MK 1 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
1:08.963 
1:10.580 
1:11.559 
1:11.814 
1:13.469 
1:15.526 
1:15.540 
1:15.852 
1:16.182 
1:18.377 
1:20.102 
1:21.670 
1:11.739 

Sponsor 
Stella Artois 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 
Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Racing Engines 
Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 

Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 
Quantum Consulting / Fantasy Junction /Mazda 
Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 
Coast Lighting & Tools 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:34:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.311 

Avg. Speed 

96.634 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.963 

Best Speed 

103.203 

Best Lap by 

62 - Chip Romer 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G5 P1 P2 FA FC F FE2 

Timed Race Group 5 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 15:07:31 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 15:05 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
P2 

FX 
P1 
FA 

No. 
62 
23 
35 
8 

33 
45 
18 
4 

22 
128 

78 
155 
31 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jim Devenport 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Brandon Aleckson 
Thomas W Burt 
Jeff Read 
Melvin David Kemper, Jr 
John Yeatman 
Kenneth Driver 

Brad Drew 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Tony Opheim 

Region 
72 
33 
19 
19 
33 
27 
33 
27 
33 
27 

96 
33 
96 

Member_ID 
512461 
370871 
49 
391495 
330024 
190965 
321177 
48486 
412619 
118988 

221118 
387457 
277348 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Elan DP02 
Norma M20FC 
Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr p1 
Stohr WF1 
Van Diemen FE 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen FSCCA 
MSR Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen FE 
Decker MK 1 

Mazda Formula 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Swift 016.a 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 

6 

Best Tm 
1:08.583 
1:09.554 
1:11.531 
1:14.152 
1:15.180 
1:15.321 
1:16.523 
1:17.892 
1:16.320 
1:21.901 

1:19.535 

Sponsor 
Stella Artois 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 
Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Racing Engines 
Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 

Quantum Consulting / Fantasy Junction /Mazda 
Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 

Coast Lighting & Tools 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:36:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.243 

Avg. Speed 

100.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.583 

Best Speed 

103.775 

Best Lap by 

62 - Chip Romer 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G5 P1 P2 FA FC F FE2 

Distance Race Group 5 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 15:31:00 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 15:25 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
D N F 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GTX 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GTX 
SPO 

T1 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
T1 

No. 
24 
45 
14 
80 
68 
44 
50 
11 

8 
34 
15 
13 
03 
18 
31 
70 

3 

81 
0 
0 

11 
32 

9 

Name 
Brad McAllister 
Cindi Lux 
Ken Muth 
Darren Dilley 
Jason Fiorito 
Ernie Spada 
Darrell Anderson 
Todd Clarke 
Don Van Nortwick 
Bryan MacMillan 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Steve Goldman 
Kevin Smith 
Ed Zabinski 
Lynne Griffiths 
Joey Jordan 
Michael McAleenan 

Lance Stewart 
Scotty B White 
Scotty B White 
Ty Clarke 
Greg Anthony 
Clark Nunes 

R e g io n  
96 
96 
27 
96 
27 
96 
33 
27 
33 
33 
33 
27 
96 
3 
33 
57 
27 

101 
27 
27 
27 
96 
33 

Member_ID 
276274 
135488 
360410 
330346 
439212 
154000 
226931 
507173 
457397 
527229 
521765 
526550 
249608_1 
151991 
39299 
407658 
484934 

94756 
215974_1 
215974_1 
507095 
452058 
496417 

Lic 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Ford Mustang 
Dodge Viper 
Nissan 240 SX 
Mazda RX-7 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Ford Mustang GT 
McLaren 570 GT4 
Ford FP350S 
Ford Mustang 
Ford M ustang B oss 302s 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda 3 
Superlight SLC 

Honda S2000 
F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
F o rd  M us ta ng  EcoB O O ST !  
McLaren 570 GT4 
BMW 330ci 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 

9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:15.864 
1:17.606 
1:18.000 
1:19.521 
1:18.799 
1:18.719 
1:19.944 
1:20.398 
1:24.914 
1:26.435 
1:28.603 
1:18.782 
1:27.921 
1:29.453 
1:29.922 
1:26.773 
1:14.124 

Sponsor 
Periodontal Associates 
Lux Performance Group, Black Rock Coffee 

Cheap Fast Racing 

AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
KIdderMathews/LGR Racing 
AV8 Supercars / ROF Racing 
M-Racing 
AV8 Super Cars 

Stacey Smith 

Competition Autowerks, Offline Racing 
CorkSport Performance 
Smith Alling, LGR 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
KidderMathews/LGR Racing 
P r im e  R o o f i n g      A  R  M o t o r s p o r t s    C o b a l t  R a c i n g  B ra k e s  
Premier Homes, Fastrack Investments Inc 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2020 10:05:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.752 

Avg. Speed 

90.808 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.124 

Best Speed 

96.017 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G6 T1 AS GT1 GT2 PX GTX 

Timed Race Group 6 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 15:41:41 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 15:40 

 2020 Portland Majors with Vintage
 Place your 

text here

 
OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GTX 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
T1 

GTX 
T1 
AS 
SPO 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
24 
45 
68 
80 
50 
44 
8 

70 
03 
32 
31 
81 

11 
15 
18 
3 

14 
13 
11 
9 

34 
0 
0 

Name 
Brad McAllister 
Cindi Lux 
Jason Fiorito 
Darren Dilley 
Darrell Anderson 
Ernie Spada 
Don Van Nortwick 
Joey Jordan 
Kevin Smith 
Greg Anthony 
Lynne Griffiths 
Lance Stewart 

Ty Clarke 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Ed Zabinski 
Michael McAleenan 
Ken Muth 
Steve Goldman 
Todd Clarke 
Clark Nunes 
Bryan MacMillan 
Scotty B White 
Scotty B White 

Region 
96 
96 
27 
96 
33 
96 
33 
57 
96 
96 
33 
101 

27 
33 
3 
27 
27 
27 
27 
33 
33 
27 
27 

Member_ID 
276274 
135488 
439212 
330346 
226931 
154000 
457397 
407658 
249608_1 
452058 
39299 
94756 

507095 
521765 
151991 
484934 
360410 
526550 
507173 
496417 
527229 
215974_1 
215974_1 

Lic 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Ford Mustang 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Mustang GT 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Ford FP350S 
Mazda 3 
Pontiac Firebird 
BMW 330ci 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda 

McLaren 570 GT4 
Ford Mustang Boss 302s 
Ford Mustang 
Superlight SLC 
Nissan 240 SX 
Chevrolet Corvette 
McLaren 570 GT4 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 
Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

5 

Best Tm 
1:15.668 
1:18.093 
1:19.006 
1:19.278 
1:19.791 
1:19.183 
1:24.301 
1:25.945 
1:27.147 
1:27.410 
1:30.428 
1:31.549 

1:23.561 

Sponsor 
Periodontal Associates 
Lux Performance Group, Black Rock Coffee 

Cheap Fast Racing 
AV8 / Hoosier Tire 

AV8 Supercars / ROF Racing 
CorkSport Performance 
Stacey Smith 
Prime Roofing     A R Motorsports   Cobalt Racing Brakes 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Racing 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 
AV8 Super Cars 

Smith Alling, LGR 

KIdderMathews/LGR Racing 
Premier Homes, Fastrack Investments Inc 
M-Racing 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 
GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:38:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.892 

Avg. Speed 

38.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.668 

Best Speed 

94.058 

Best Lap by 

24 - Brad McAllister 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G6 T1 AS GT1 GT2 PX GTX 

Distance Race Group 6 

Race started at 16:11:55 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 16:10 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 

DNF 

Class 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 

FV 

No. 
54 
29 
38 
87 
24 
4 

25 
58 

9 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Lance Spiering 
R Lawence Bangert 
Dennis Andrade 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Robert Posner 
Charlie Turner 
Neil Shelton 

Quinn Posner 

Region 
33 
96 
27 
27 
33 
27 
19 
96 

27 

Member_ID 
229541 
345555 
88826 
45807_1 
209210 
88004 
261282 
58 

202805 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Model 
Swift/Honda DB6 
KBS MK VII 
Swift R&A DB-1 
Vortech 
Formula V Caracal C1 
Protoform P2 
Vortech 01 
Swift DB-1 

Protoform P3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
7 

6 

Best Tm 
1:22.074 
1:23.259 
1:25.089 
1:33.275 
1:33.869 
1:35.218 
1:38.220 
1:24.527 

1:32.646 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent./Margraf Racing 

R&A Manufacturing 
D & D Racing 
Instinct Racing 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 
Monte Shelton Racing 

Posner Law Office, PC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:40:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.175 

Avg. Speed 

84.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.074 

Best Speed 

86.717 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G7 FV FF F5 

Timed Race Group 7 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 16:20:16 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 16:15 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FF 
FV 
FV 

No. 
29 
54 
38 
4 

24 
25 

58 
87 
9 

Name 
Lance Spiering 
Chuck Horn 
R Lawence Bangert 
Robert Posner 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Charlie Turner 

Neil Shelton 
Dennis Andrade 
Quinn Posner 

Region 
96 
33 
27 
27 
33 
19 

96 
27 
27 

Member_ID 
345555 
229541 
88826 
88004 
209210 
261282 

58 
45807_1 
202805 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
KBS MK VII 
Swift/Honda DB6 
Swift R&A DB-1 
Protoform P2 
Formula V Caracal C1 
Vortech 01 

Swift DB-1 
Vortech 
Protoform P3 

Laps 
22 
22 
21 
20 
20 
19 

Best Tm 
1:21.838 
1:21.233 
1:24.605 
1:33.630 
1:33.373 
1:36.259 

Sponsor 

Porter Racing/Hybels Ent./Margraf Racing 
R&A Manufacturing 

Instinct Racing 
TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

Monte Shelton Racing 
D & D Racing 
Posner Law Office, PC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:42:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.349 

Avg. Speed 

85.576 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.233 

Best Speed 

87.615 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G7 FV FF F5 

Distance Race Group 7 

Race started at 17:03:19 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 16:55 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 
B-Spec 

No. 
42 
40 
6 

12 
00 
32 
95 
14 
16 

Name 
Austin Bradshaw 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Lans Stout 
Scott Twomey 
Lee Fleming 
Michael Cummings 
Tim Linerud 
Trey Davis 
Cherie Storms 

Region 
96 
33 
96 
27 
33 
33 
33 
96 
27 

Member_ID 
487866 
350208 
133942 
467946 
159499 
60190_1 
61387_2 
623771 
479293 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Mazda RX2 
Mazda RX7 
Nissan Sentra 
Toyota Tercel 
MG Midget 
Austin Healey Sprite 
Volkswagen GTI 
Toyota MR2 
Kia Rio 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:27.370 
1:27.302 
1:27.929 
1:28.339 
1:31.999 
1:32.609 
1:32.621 
1:33.479 
1:40.108 

Sponsor 
The Art of Racing in the Rain | Flying Bye Photo | Family and Friends | Mazda 
Pacific Access Elevator 
Goodyear, Nissan, Loyning's Engine Service, Esterbrook Racing 
Poulsbo RV, Pat's Autosport, Loyning's Engine Service, TopTech Motorsports 
Carr Racing, Hoosier 
Huffaker Engineering  / Goodyear 
Performance Fabrication, Hawk, Off-Line Racing 
Pat's Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:43:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.373 

Avg. Speed 

80.416 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.302 

Best Speed 

81.524 

Best Lap by 

40 - Kurt Frietzsche 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G8  EP FP HP GTL BSpec 

Timed Race Group 8 

Race (29:30 Time) started at 16:52:53 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/11/2020 16:50 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 

HP 
GTL 
GTL 
B-Spec 

No. 
42 
40 
00 
14 
95 

32 
6 

12 
16 

Name 
Austin Bradshaw 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Lee Fleming 
Trey Davis 
Tim Linerud 

Michael Cummings 
Lans Stout 
Scott Twomey 
Cherie Storms 

Region 
96 
33 
33 
96 
33 

33 
96 
27 
27 

Member_ID 
487866 
350208 
159499 
623771 
61387_2 

60190_1 
133942 
467946 
479293 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Model 
Mazda RX2 
Mazda RX7 
MG Midget 
Toyota MR2 
Volkswagen GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite 
Nissan Sentra 
Toyota Tercel 
Kia Rio 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 

3 

Best Tm 
1:26.841 
1:26.401 
1:30.763 
1:34.059 
1:31.786 

1:33.946 

Sponsor 
The Art of Racing in the Rain | Flying Bye Photo | Family and Friends | Mazda 
Pacific Access Elevator 
Carr Racing, Hoosier 
Pat's Autosport 
Performance Fabrication, Hawk, Off-Line Racing 

Huffaker Engineering  / Goodyear 
Goodyear, Nissan, Loyning's Engine Service, Esterbrook Racing 
Poulsbo RV, Pat's Autosport, Loyning's Engine Service, TopTech Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2020 2:44:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward:  Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones  Safety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction #20M9613, 20VINT19818 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.797 

Avg. Speed 

80.860 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.401 

Best Speed 

82.374 

Best Lap by 

40 - Kurt Frietzsche 

2020 Portland Majors with Vintage 

G8  EP FP HP GTL BSpec 

Distance Race Group 8 

Race started at 17:44:06 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/12/2020 17:40 

2020 Portland Majors with VintagePlace your 
text here
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